
Appendix 2: UK Shared Prosperity Communities and Place Fund allocations to date 

The Communities and Place allocation is £3.809,693 of which £1,898,822.6 has been 

allocated so far. The table below highlights the successful projects awarded funds to date by 
Committee.    

 

Applicant Project   
Total 

Project 
Cost  

UKSFP 
Grant 

awarded 
2022/23 

UKSPF 
Grant 

awarded 
2023/24 

UKSPF 
Grant 

awarded 
2024/25 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

Community 
Buildings 
Feasibility Study 

£70,000 £0 £70,000  £0 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

ClimateOS 
software 

£101,000 £101,000 £0 £0 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

SPECTRA 
Scotland’s Festival 
of Light 

£155,000 £70,000 £85,000 £85,000 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

Tolbooth Museum 
Improvements and 
Structural Repairs 

£700,000 £0 £355,025 £0 

Aberdeen City 
Council - 
Aberdeen 
Archives, Gallery 
and Museums 

Reimaging The 
Cowdray Hall - 
Feasibility Study 

£40,000 £0 £33,000 £0 

Aberdeen City 
Council - 
Aberdeen 
Archives, Gallery 
and Museums 

Aberdeen 
Archives Centre - 
Feasibility Study 

£90,000 £0 £90,000 £0 

Aberdeen City 
Council - 
Aberdeen 
Archives, Gallery 
and Museums 

Audience 
Evaluation & 
Acquisition 
Feasibility Study 

£150,000 £0 £0  £150,000 

Aberdeen City 
Council Denis Law Trail 

£44,110 £0 £25,000 £0 

Police Scotland 

Better life chances 
for our young 
people 

£20,332 £0 £11,832 £0 

Absafe 
Safety Training for 
Schools 

£103,191.60 £0 £68,794.40 £34,397.20 

Greyhope Bay 
Phase 2 
Feasibility 

£79,506 £0 £79,506 
  

£0 
 

Aberdeen Science 
Centre 

Community 
Engagement 
Project 

£236,800 £0 £42,000 £62,000  



Visit 
Aberdeenshire Make a day of it 

£124,800 £0 £62,400 £62,400 

Home Start 
Aberdeen 

Support 
Vulnerable 
Families  

£82,468 £0 £40,000 £42,468 

Belmont 
Community 
Cinema 

Community 
Engagement and 
refurbishment 
project 

£141,067 £0 £40,000 £0 

Crow House 
Project 

Film Accelerator 
programme 

£44,000 £0 £20,000 £20,000 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

Danestone 
Community Centre 
upgrade feasibility 
study 

£5,000 £0 £5,000 £0 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

SPECTRA festival 
accessibility 
improvements 

£25,000 £0 £25,000 £0 

Sport Aberdeen 

Northfield Outdoor 
Sports Centre 
refresh 

£367,000 £0 £0 £216,000 

        

Total   £2,579,275 £171,000 £1,052,557.4 £675,265.2 

 

 

UK Shared Prosperity People and Skills allocations to date 

The People and Skills allocation is £1,228,650. £883,647 has been allocated so far. The table 
below highlights the successful projects awarded funds to date by Committee.    

Applicant Project   
Total 

Project 
Cost  

UKSFP 
Grant 

awarded 
2022/23 

UKSPF 
Grant 

awarded 
2023/24 

UKSPF 
Grant 

awarded 
2024/25 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

ABZ Works – 
keyworkers 

£275,000 £0 £79,561 £195,439 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

Additional courses 
for economically 
inactive people, 
Green Skills 
courses and 
development of 
grass-roots 
projects   
 

£355,000 £0 £177,500 £177,500 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

HMP Grampian 
Construction 
Courses 

£15,000 £0 £2,000 £13,000 



Aberdeen City 
Council 

Admin Apprentice £38,022 £0 £7,604 £30,418 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

English for 
Speakers of Other 
Languages 

£70,000 £0 £10,000 £60,000 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

Pilot Projects for 
People with Long-
Term Health 
Issues or 
Disabilities 

£70,625 £0 £14,124 £56,501 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

Skills Audit £60,000 £0 £22,500 £37,500 

        

Total   £883,647 £0 £313,289 £570,358 

 

 

UK Shared Prosperity Local Business Support allocations to date 

The Local Business Support allocation is £1,256,220. £189,850 has been allocated so far. 

The table below highlights the successful projects awarded funds to date by Committee.    

Applicant Project   
Total 

Project 
Cost  

UKSFP 
Grant 

awarded 
2022/23 

UKSPF 
Grant 

awarded 
2023/24 

UKSPF 
Grant 

awarded 
2024/25 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

City Centre 
Regeneration 

£64,500 £0 £12,900 £51,600 

Aberdeen City 
Council 

Digital Business 
Support 
Programme 

£125,359 £0 £25,070 £100,280 

       

Total   £189,859 £0 £37,970 £151,880 

 

 


